PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE TOWNSHIP OF RICHLAND CODE OF 

ORDINANCES, BY REVISING CHAPTER 27 (ZONING), SECTION 303 

(ZONING DISTRICTS MAP) TO REVISE THE ZONING DISTRICTS MAP BY 

CHANGING THE ZONING DESIGNATION OF APPROXIMATELY 140.16 

ACRES OF LAND (ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN (115) BUCKS COUNTY TAX 

MAP PARCELS) FROM A RURAL AGRICULTURAL (RA) ZONING 

DESIGNATION TO A SUBURBAN RESIDENTIAL LOW (SRL) ZONING 

DESIGNATION, THE IDENTIFIED ACREAGE BEING LOCATED TO THE 

EAST OF SOUTH OLD BETHLEHEM PIKE, TO THE SOUTH OF STATION 

ROAD, AND DIRECTLY NORTH OF WEST PALETOWN ROAD.

[...]

land located in the southern portion of the Township directly to the north of West Paletown Road; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Richland Township Board of Supervisors desires to amend the Zoning Districts 

Map found in Chapter 27, Section 303 to change the zoning designation of approximately 140.16 

acres of land, One Hundred and Fifteen (115) Bucks County Tax Map Parcel Numbers, from a 

Rural Agricultural (RA) zoning designation to a Suburban Residential Low (SRL) zoning 

designation; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed Amendment to the Zoning Map is consistent with the Amended 

Comprehensive Plan;